Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Educational

No. EDN(TE)B(6)1/2018-Loose

Dated Shimla-2, the

17/07/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the repatriation of Smt. Pooja Sharma, Assistant Professor (Electronics & Communication Engineering), who is presently posted as Deputy General Manager (on secondment basis) in Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-09 to her parent Department i.e. Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, Himachal Pradesh, Sundernagar. She is directed to report for duty at her parent Department immediately, in public interest.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to post Smt. Pooja Sharma, Assistant Professor (Electronics & Communication Engineering) on her repatriation at Jawaharlal Nehru Govt. Engineering College, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P, without TTA/JT against vacant post, with immediate effect, in public interest.

By Order

(Dr. Ajay Sharma) Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the $|\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}|$ 2021 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-09.
- 4. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (HP).
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal, Jawaharlal Nehru Govt. Engineering College, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 6. Concerned officer.
- 7. Personal file of the concerned officers.
- 8. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph: 0177-2628476

#haulas